If the borrowers/co-borrowers/mortgagor pay the 

amount due to the Pegasus in full before the date of e-auction, no auction/sale will be conducted. 

16. The reserve price of the auction property is as follows:  

SL Property 
Item  

Reserve Price  Reserve Price in Rupees 

1 Lot - I Rs.1,61,85,078 

Rupees One crore sixty one lakh eighty 
five thousand seventy eight Only 

2 Lot – II Rs.85,42,800 Rupees Eighty five lakh forty two 
thousand eight hundred only 

3 Lot - III Rs.1,05,88,050 Rupees One crore five lakh eighty eight 
thousand fifty Ony 

The bidder can submit bids for individual lots separately or together.  

17. The Earnest Money Deposit of the auction property is as follows: 

SL Property 
Item  

The Earnest Money 
Deposit 

EMD (The Earnest Money Deposit ) in 
Rupees 

1 Lot - I Rs.16,18,507 Rupees Sixteen lakh eighteen thousand 
five hundred seven only 

2 Lot – II Rs.8,54,280 Rupees eight lakh fifty four thousand two 
hundred and eighty only. 

3 Lot - III Rs.10,58,805 Rupees Ten lakh fifty eight thousand 
eight hundred and five Only 

18. Last date for submission of bid is 13/03/2026 before 04:00 pm and the Auction is scheduled on 

16/03/2026 from 11.00 am to 12.00 noon for Lot I, 12,00 Pm to 1.00 Pm for Lot II and 1.00 Pm 

to 2.00 Pm for Lot III. In case bid   is placed in the last 5 minutes of the closing time of E-Auction,